
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-20-008412 PCN Date: 05-NOV-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
H3A & H8A plastic hood and housing enclosure series

Description of Changes 
Add CE mark on enclosure
Other attachments: 
HA enclosure series

Reason for Changes: 
Customer Request. According Europe Union requirement, products to be placed or put into service in the European Economic Area, European Free Trade Association (EFTA) or 
Turkey, Must bear the CE mark if product is covered by one or more of the European CE Marking directives. now the TE HDC portfolio is clarifed to covered more than one 
directives, TE decided to implement the CE mark to all the necessary products in the HDC product portfolio.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-DEC-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2020

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

T1319031120-
000 NO

T1329031111-
000 NO

T1329031120-
000 NO

T1329081125-
000 NO

T1509081100-
000 NO

T1739032111-
000 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
T13190311XX000T1319031120-000 C
T13290311XXX00T1329031111-000, T1329031120-000 D
T1329081125000T1329081125-000 A1
T1509081100000T1509081100-000 B
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