

General Product Description:

H3A & H8A plastic hood and housing enclosure series

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-20-008412 PCN Date: 05-NOV-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Description of Changes	
Add CE mark on enclosure	
Other attachments:	
HA enclosure series	
Reason for Changes:	
	placed or put into service in the European Economic Area, European Free Trade Association (EFTA) or the European CE Marking directives. now the TE HDC portfolio is clarifed to covered more than one ducts in the HDC product portfolio.
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	01-DEC-2020

31-DEC-2020

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T1319031120- <u>000</u>	NO						
T1329031111- <u>000</u>	NO						
T1329031120- <u>000</u>	NO						
T1329081125- <u>000</u>	NO						
T1509081100- 000	NO						
T1739032111- 000	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
T13190311XX000	T1319031120-000		С	
T13290311XXX00	T1329031111-000, T1329031120-000		D	
T1329081125000	T1329081125-000		A1	
T1509081100000	T1509081100-000		В	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T1739032111- 000	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T1319031120- 000	NO						
T1329031111- 000	NO						
T1329031120- 000	NO						
T1329081125- 000	NO						
T1509081100- 000	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
T13190311XX000	T1319031120-000		С	
T13290311XXX00	T1329031111-000		D	
T1329081125000	T1329081125-000		A1	
T1509081100000	T1509081100-000		В	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T1319031120- 000	NO						
T1329031111- 000	NO						
T1329031120- 000	NO						
T1329081125- 000	NO						
T1509081100- 000	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
T13290311XXX00	T1329031120-000		D	
T1329081125000	T1329081125-000		A1	
T1509081100000	T1509081100-000		В	